

12 P B 22 P B 24 P B 25 P B 25



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

## TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: Nov. 73, 7010
TO KHUCK BOWNEY 304-558-3970
From: J.F. Alley Company
Number of pages, including this cover:
Remarks:
DET 15190,
SANTRITOR COALLI

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15190

2000 2019 t 2000 88

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

PATERRIN	(K)	7619	MS: OF SAL			SHIP VIA			FQ.0		FAEIG	ITTERMS
10/14/							D T D C	UDENITA	C TIME	<u>_</u>	:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	**************************************	11/18/	<u> 2010 </u>	000202000	2000000000000000000000		300000000000000000000000000000000000000	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>ig time</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Services de Decisions	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	NOP.	ÇAT NG	)TE	MINUMBER			UNITPRICE		(6.00 (6.00 (A)	MOUNT
	3.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		J2000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>								
0001		7	ЛB		962-73							
	RECLA	ANDÎTAM	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	Ĭ		•			
·							1					
	THE WI	EST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING	DIVIS	ION,	FOR 1	THE AG	ENCY,		
	THE W	EST VIR	GINIA	DEPA	RTMENT	OF EN	ATKO	MMENIA To coi	L PKU	NEC-	1	
	TION'	S OFFIC	EUF	SAFCI	MEDACT	LAMALI Lariati	OGG (	TO SOI	VII BE	OUTREI		
	BIDS	HADM WU AM CINA	HEDIA	LS TO	PERF	IRM REC	LAMA	TION I	ON THE		1	
	MININ	G OPERA	TTON	OF SA	NDRIDE	E COAL	LLC	NOW	UNDER			
	BEAUK	ED PERM	TT NU	MBER	s) uo-	401, F	ER T	HE FO	LLOWIN	G		
	DRAWI	NGS & S	PECIF	ICATI	ONS, E	SID REC	JUIRE	MENTS	, AND		1	
		& CONI										
,	'		<b>,</b>								1	
	THIS	SITE CO	RSISN	S OF	APPROX	(IMATE)	Y 12	.O AC	RES AN	D IS	1	
	LOCAT	ED NEAF	CENT	URY,	MA IN	BARBO	JR CO	Y TYU			1	•
	L				DE 051	DE O D M E I	n HAID	ED TU	w cuth	ANCE		
	THE R	ECLAMA'	ILLUN S	HALL	שני אני	CDE VCI	ENT V	SSIGN	ED TO	THE		
	AND G	CT FOR	THE S	TATE	DE WES	ST VIR	GINIA	. DEP	ARTMEN	T		
	OF EN	VIRONM	NTAL	PROTE	CTION		• n x 1 – 1 -			•		
	ł											
	A MAN	DATORY	ON-SI	TE PI	REBID (	CONFER	ENCE	SHALL	BE HE	LD		•
}	0 N 10	/28/10	AT 10	11 0 DAI	4. FAII	LURE T	O ATT	END T	HE PRE	BID		
	CONFE	RENCE	WII LL F	RESUL'	r in B	ID DIS	QUALI	FICAT	ION.			
	NO ON	E PERS	יאא אס	REP	RESENT	MORE	THAN	ONE B	IDDER.	·		
ı.							0 ) / A T 1	A TO L P	COD 41			
	AN AT	TENDAN	CE SHI	ET W	ILL BE	MADE.	TE UI	ABLE	LDK WE	L The		
1	POTEN	TIAL B	YDDEK:	5 10 '	COMPLE	ATTEN	DVNCE TO MI	AT T	HE MAN	, THE IDATOR	Y	
	UFF 10	STAL DO	THE HEALT	TOP	BUALDE	VOUR	COMP	NY AN	ID REPR	RESENT	-	
	ATTVE	NAME	NN TH	FI ATT	FINDANC	E SHEE	T WIL	L RES	INTI TL	4 DT2-	<b>'</b>	•
	DUAL	FICATI	ON OF	THE	віп. т	HE STA	TE WI	LL NC	T ACCE	IA TE	I	
			7000000000000		ECTA ACADEMIA	e FOR TERN	E WALKE	MONETONNE	10:000000000000000000000000000000000000	and an order	] 3333,430,635436,7660	
			_ 1		ENERSE GIL					DAN		
BIGNATURE	mica	aelik	7 Cs	757 cl	l	3	<u>04-4</u>	<u> </u>	<u> 268</u> 2		OV. 17.	_
TITE \				533	862	٦					ES TO BE NO	
W	HEN RE	SPONDING	TORF	Q, INSE	RT NAME	AND AD	DHESS	IN SPA	CE ABOV	E LABE	LED VEND	OR'

#### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or relmburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13, HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price lixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O, Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP15190

ICHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

ANNOTATION OF THE WASHINGTON OF EACH ON THE STATE OF THE

PATE PRINTED TERMO OF BALE FOR FAEIGAPTERMS 10/14/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 AMOUNT , Liôn ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE QUANTITY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFOR-MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET, IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: FROM 1-79 EXIT 115, TAKE SR20 APPROX 4 MI SOUTH TO SR57 EAST. GO APPROX 6.5 MI AND TURN RIGHT AT MOUTH OF ISAACS RUN (CR6). GO APPROX 1.0 MI TO 4-WAY INTERSECTION AND TURN LEFT THROUGH GATE. SITE IS AT TOP OF HILL. FROM US 119, TAKE SR57 WEST APPROX 5.1 MILES, TURN LEF AT MOUTH OF ISAACS RUN (CR6), GO APPROX 1.0 MILES TO A 4-WAY INTERSECTION, TURN LEFT THROUGH GATE, SITE AT TOP OF HILL. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHAISE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



11/23/2010 13:14

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15190

PAGE

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

#### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TEHNS 10/14/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY , in WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE THE BID. SIGNED AND SUBMITITED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. | FAILURE TO SUB-MIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE |CANCELLATION|: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. | (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. See mevense side for meams and compations SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for

DEP15190

BURGER OF STREET

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WWW.ADDRESSEDRINESEONDENGENOFAMEANIONGE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

pate Bein	The second contract of	TER	ASIOF SALUE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FAIEIGATTEBIAS
10/14/		11/18/2	2010	RID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
Ling	Delegación construiro	NOTY	UOP CAT	ITEN NUMBÉR		UNITPAICE		AMOUNT
		***************************************	***********				20000000	
	MODKE	act com	DENEATTON.	VENDOR IS REQU	TDEN	TO PROVID	F	
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FROM WOR	KERS COMPENSATI	ON IF	SUCCESSF	ŪL.	
	ALL O	F THE I	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A R	EQUIREMENT		
		IS CONT			1			
				SFUL VENDOR SHAL			F	
	OF CD	MMERCIA	L GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NUL I	PRIOR (U Ecteten in	İ	•
	TUE	אכב טר	CUNIKACI. Mento the	UNLESS OTHERWIS	NE TI	NSURANCE		
	COVER	AGE REQ	UIRED IS \$	250,000.		NOOK, MOD	-	
							1	
1	( )	BUILDER	S RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R	SFUL	VENDUR SHA Theodorne	TN	1
	LUKNI	SH PKUU DUNT FO	H OF BUILL	W OF THE AMOUNT	OF T	HE CONTRAC	Ť.	
	An Air	ODIVI EW				.,		
	.]	•					_	•
				ENT (5%) OF THE				
	THE B	ID PAYA	BLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST NO AS A BID BOND.	TKGT	RIA,SHALL	BE	
	SUBUI	B CHVII	ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BO	ND AND LAE	OR/	
	MATER	IAL BON	D FOR 1002	OF THE AMOUNT	OF TH	E CONTRACT	Γ.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF	CER	TIFIED CHE	CK	
	IRREV	CABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURN	ISHED BY A	١.	
				AUTHORIZED TO				
				A LETTER OF			ED '	
	INLI	EU OF A	BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR	PROJECTS	r	
	UNDER	\$ \$100,0	DO. PERSI	NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND	DEG	KS ARE NU		
				TERIAL BOND.	) PEK	PORMANCE		
				1				
	( ) N	AINTENA	NCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAIN	ITENANCE BI	מאכ	
	COVER	ING THE	ROOFING	SYSTEM WILL BE A	REQU	IREMENT O	F.	
	THE S	SUCCESSF	UL VENDOR	<b>*</b>				
						+	Territoria	
SIGNATURE		4	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	<del> </del>		DATA	
	2012	/		304-4	<u>177-8</u>	<u>0688</u>	<u> </u>	-4 1115010
TITLE	26517	~=i\\\	\$503Z	7532				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SP	ACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D'VENDOR'



3044728897

#### Request for Quotation

<u>DEP15190</u>

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT, OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

#### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATERGIN	160	75A	MEDHISALGE	*********	SHIP VIA	33033333333333	= O.	*************	FARIGHTA	9549576555565000000000000000000000000000000
10/14/	7.40 (A. 100 (									: HIMS
BID OPENING DATE:	IDA CONTRACTOR CONTRAC	11/18/		<del></del>		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	: 30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ude	CAT. NO	atewuwati	FI.	UNITE	AICE	AMOU	N <del>t</del>
	REV. 1	1/00			TRACTORS LI	CENSE				
·	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE E CAPITO	S DESI MUST B SING BO E. AP SY CONT L COMP	RING TO E LICEA ARD IS PLICATI ACTING LEX, BU	PE ISED EMP IONS THE ILD	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTR . THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI ING 3, ROOM 4) 558-7890	ACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D	G WORK IN INIA CONT THE CONTR RS LICENS IVISION O	THIS RACTURS ACTORS E MAY BE		
	PROSPE	CTIVE	A STATE Bidder Eir bid	TO	DE 21-11-11 Include the	REQU CONT	IRES ANY Ractors L	ICENSE		:
•	BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA				· MYDQ		, e.m.e.n. Le	¥Y.	• •	
	COPY O	F THEI	UL BIDE R CONTR RDER/CO	RACT	WILL BE REQ Ors License Act.	UIRED PRIO	TO FURNI R TO ISSU	SH A IANCE OF	,	•
			İ	AP	PLICABLE LA	w				
	AND RE THE "R Divisi	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, AN FOR QU	ID T	E CODE, PUR HE INFORMAT TION" ISSUE UTHORITY GO	ION P	ROVIDED I THE PURCH	N I		
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE, V E INFOR	ERB MAT	ED IN SPECI AL OR WRITT ION PROVIDE	EN, W D FRO	HICH CONT M THE SOU	RADICTS	,	
IIĜNATURE	OWES			ee re	(ense side kohiter). Tel	is and con Ephone	OFTIONS	DATA	_	

304-472.8890

MAY 1215010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ CDPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25306-0130

## Request for

DEP15190

9888 743 ClE88888

CHUCK BOWMAN 394-558-2157

J F ALLEN CO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

BREEN DOOR HE SEACON BEEN LOND HE WAS A VERY WOOD OF THE WORK WAS A VERY WORK WAS A VERY

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE 10/14/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 11/18/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITUE UOP DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR. SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE -SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. see reverse side hor terms and conditions SIGNATURE

61 LI 12010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11/23/2010 13:14

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15190

BERREAL DE CESTO DE LE CONTROL DE LA CONTROL CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	environmental color	TERMS OF S	(UE	4 MIP	(IA				1650113	PH/N4
10/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		47.0.400.10			D T D	OBENIT	NC TIME	01:3	OPM	
JUNE	I. I. TITVIALID	/18/2010	ÇAT NO	(FEM NU	ini saanii maasii ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka	<u>VIZENII</u>	NG TIME UNITPAIGE		AVGI	il T
	C.	AMERICA	AND IN AR, SU	BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY,	ATES OF CONTINEN TION OF T	TAL		
	WRIT	DIRECTOR TING, AUT DUCTS 1F:	HORIZÉ	E PURCHAS THE USE	ING DIV OF FORE	ISION IGN S	MAY, IN Teel			
	A.	EXCEED OF TOTAL CONTROL  NE TEN NTRACT DOLLAF FOR IS TH		PERCENTUDE THO THO ONE OF THE S	T (.1 USAND ICHEV THIS TEEL	ER IS SECTION,				
,	В.	DETERMIN NOT PROI QUANTITY	IES THA Duced : Or of		IED STEE Ited Sta Are Not	L MAT TES I Reaso	ERIALS AR N SUFFICI NABLY			
	3.	VIOLATIO	N OF Penal	HO USES : THIS SECT LTIES PUR: 56.	YAM NOT	BE SU	BJECT			
	REV. 10							,		
		C ALUMIN	JM, GL	ASS & STE	EL IN Pl	BLIC	WORKS			
	IN ACCO	RDANCE W	1	ST VIRGIN		l		2613000000000		
SIGNATURE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEE:8	everse side for	TELEPHONE	AND HOMS		DATE		
SIGNATURE	MOS				30A-4	115-6	<i>OCB</i> ?	الا	1.17.5	010
TITLE		PEINCT	ころろつ	D177			ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for

8

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

TEAMSICE SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 10/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME BID ÖPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 THUOMA ITÉM NUMBER UNITERIOE QUANTITY LINE ...VQP SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY DR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS DR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING DFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 seemeverse side for terms and conditions OIOS $_{1}$  $\Gamma$  $_{1}$  $_{16}$ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



#### Request for Quotation

			mem.	_
DE	P1	51	90	

9

ADDESS CORRESPO	(DENCE TO A STENTION	(C) Report (C)
CHUCK BOWMAN	,	
304-558-2157		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 -Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION \_\_\_ DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PAIN	<b>8</b> 0		. fee	M <b>S OF</b> SAL	6		эніе уід				0.50		FAEI	анттёвме	
10/14/						· <b></b>			<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:	155506000050000	<u>11</u>	/18/	2010	(01040-0520-000)	800000000000000000	<del>₹010000011000</del>	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	<u>0 1</u>	:30PM	nostoposenoviden	<del>onenana</del>
UNE	o o	ANTI	Y	UGP	CAT	Ţ	EM NUMB	E <b>P</b>		U)	TPRICE			AMQUNT.	
·	EXHIE	TI	9												
	NOTIC PROJE				CE &	ACKNDI	WLEDG	EMENT	DF	CONS	TRUCTI	ON			:
	TO A	IDE	BY	THE F	DLLOW	ING S	CHEDU	ENCY S Le in State	ISS	UING		RED			
	AND A AND S AND I PURCH SEND	LISPEC ISI IASI A (	IST O CIFIC T SHA ING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FORW ON. E ADD	IES T THE ARDED THE A	HAT H PROJE TO T TCHIT TO T	AVE PR CT. T HE BUY ECT/EN	OCU HE ER GIN	RED ADDE IN T EER	ADDEN DRAWIN NDUM HE STA SHALL CY FOR	GS TE ALSO			
	INTER OPEN:	REST Ing Rest	TED P DATE ITHIN	ARTIE AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF ENDUM	NECES UDHOU		EXT	END EIVE	THE BI				
	DIVIS THAT SHALI EXCEI	ERS SIDI AI L AI PTI( PUI	ANI PPLY LSO A DN MA	SUE THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO RUL ORIGI ADDE N ADD	THE ES A NAL NDUM ENDUM	STAT ND RE BIDDIN DOCUME	EGUL GUL NG D NT.	PURC ATIO OCUM TH	ENT E ONLY ED FOR	•			
	REV.	11.	/96												
	EXHI	віт	10	<i>,</i>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	m							
			<u> </u>		BEER	verse sit		Hins and Co							
SIGNATURE	mo	3/					Ī	SCA-4	77-	889	90	DATE	N. 17.	7010	5
TITLE			- <del></del>	الاست. م	7276	21.77	7	<del></del>						TED ABOV	

WHEN RESPONDING TO REG, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



3044728897

## Request for Quotation

DEP15190

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GH F

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SOMEON CONTRACTOR FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

#### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company
P.O. Box 2049

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PAIN	iec	7161	MSICPEAL	E 00 00 00		Self Via			ΘB		(FEGIZIA)	TERMS
10/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		7.7.7.7.0.7	2010					A00117110				
BID OF ENING DATE,	199500000000000000000000000000000000000	11/18/ NTITY	2010 00P	OAT			330000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>OPENING</u>		01	:30PM	
	GIV 4			10		EMNUMBE	5		ITPRICE		AM	JUNT
							l					
	ADDENE	DUM ACK	NOW -	00545								
	MUDENT	JUM ACK	MUME	Decke	14.1							•
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT	7 OF 1	THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKE	a d		
	ADDEN	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	IE NEC	ESSAR	Y REVIS	IONS TO	)		
	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SF	'ECIF	CATIO	N, ETC.				
	ADDEN	oum Nos					į					
							ĺ	•				
•	NO. 1											
	NO. 2					•	ì			,		
	1104 2	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					1	•			
	NO. 3	•										
	NO. 4									-		
·	,,,	•	' ' ' ' '								1	
	NO. 5											-
	T UNDE	· nor alln	THAT	F . T.	UDE 76		****		Marks			
								HE RECE		THE		
			ן יהיי		, OL , O,	NEOL	201101	OF INE	DIDSI			
								Y VERBA				
								ADE DUR REPRESE				
		NY STAT								:8		
								D TO TH		•		
	SPECIF	CATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFIC1/	AL ADI	DENDUM	IS BIN	DING.			•
				1	,	0					•	
	gni	chael		$\cdot \mathcal{D}$	17 M		9 т	GNATURE				
				[ \ \ (\cdot\)				OIVA   VILL				
	<del></del>	}. <b>∖</b> .∇	1-114	=71;	in	プレジノ	co	MPANY				
	<b></b> '		<b> </b>	OST,	10,		) <sup>.</sup> DA	re				
	[ , , , , ,			,	• • • • •	• • • • •	, , , , рд	•				
701990000000000000000000000000000000000		#### <b>@</b>	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>ंंं संस्थानम्</u>	Vids@ex=coops	HWIS HEAR	074928 1	***************************************	annanan kak sasasan sasa	3,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1	***************************************	
GIGNATURE				ocume.	VEHSE SIDE	TE	COUCNE	***************************************		DATE		_
	<b>7</b>						04-4	72- <u>88</u>	<i>OC</i> 2	II	J. 17, 20	O/C

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for m Quotation

DEP15190

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

BOOM OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF GALE SHIP VIA 10/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 CAT ITEM NUMBER THUDWA UNITERIOR QUANTITY UOP : REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER : DEP15190 REQ. NO.: 11/18/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 P.M. BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: -472-889 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE; て下ることとしば SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhamnon, WV 26201-2049

BUYER CB-23	PAGE	RBQ, OR PO NO. DEP15190
SPENDING UN WEST VIRONIA D PROTECTIONSPU	it Epartment d Cial Reclam	op'rnvironmental Neton

WV-36a

STATE OF WEST VIROINIA RBV, 5-26-09 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

no,	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	unit price	AMOUNT
		REVISED BID SCHEDULE PURMIT NAME: SANDRIDGE-GOAL: LLC PERMIT NUMBER: LQ:401		
		reserves the right to request additional information and on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unre		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this portain)	Lump sum	\$ <u>50.000</u> .0
2,0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (G/C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this points)	MUR 9MM	3 <u>1.000.</u> 0
3.0	LUMP SUM	MAIN ACCESS ROAD  (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$_25.000.(
4.0	EA	WET MINE SEAL	\$15,000 PER EA	\$ 30.000.
4.1	<u>480</u> LF	12-INCH SOLID HDPE DR-17 MINE SEAL PIPING	§ 25.00 PER LF	\$ 12-000.
4.2	700_LF	MINE SEAL OUTLET DITCH	\$ 100.00 PER LP	\$ 70-000-
5.0		<u>DRYMINE SEAL</u>	\$ 6000.00 PER MA	<u>\$12.000.</u>
5.0	LUMP SUM	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	<u>§ 510.000</u>
7.0	_12.0_ Ac	RECRADING	\$2.000 PER AC	<b>8</b> 24.000
Ŗ.Q	12.0 AC	TOPSOILING	\$2.000 RBR AC	\$ 24.000
9.0		REVEGETATION		
9.1	<u>12:0</u> AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$500_00 PER AC	\$_6.000.

4

### J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. DEP15190 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEFARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36n RBV. 5-26-09 VENDOR:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VUND	O10		· Venesii	
9.2	_12,0_AC	FERTILIZER	\$ 500.00	\$_6.000.00
9,3	_12,0_AC	MULCH	PER AC 500.00	\$_6.000.40d
9.4	12:0 AC	YEGETATIVE SPECIES		§ 6.000.00
10,0	_3000 LF			\$ <u>6.000.</u> 00
11.0	LUMP SUM		PER LF LUMP SUM	<sub>6</sub> 25.000.00
12.0		(5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)  GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH #CT-1a		\$ <u>22.000.</u> 00
13.0	1150 LF	GROUTED RIPRAP DITCHES #CT-1, CT-2, CT-3		\$ <u>135.700</u> .00
14.0	LF	GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH #H-1 W/DRIVE-THROUGH		\$ <u>21.250</u> .00
15.0	LF	GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH #H-2	PBR:LF \$ 100.00 PBR LF	\$ 15.000.00
16.0	1350_LF	RÉCONSTRUCT LOWER, POND & UPPER ACCESS ROADS	1	\$ <u>33.750</u> .00
17:0		INCIDENTAL STONE	1 .	<u>\$2_500.00</u>
18.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL		\$ <u>20-000-00</u>
19,0	Lump sum	UTILITIES LINES, STRUCTURES & EQUIPMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ 20.000.00
20.0	LF	GRASS LINED DITCH - UPPER ACCESS ROAD	9_10-00 PER LF	\$ 7.300.00
		TOTAL PERMIT		\$ 1.090.500.



Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	on

DEP15190

2889**2A9**500000

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
1.05 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

SEEDEN STANDARD OF THE SERVICE OF TH

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company
P.O. Box 2049
Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

	<u> </u>	RINTEO		Va oli sal	E88888	JA (	VA			PARIGHT TERMS	
	BID OPENING DA	( <del>2010 _</del>	1:/02/2/	31.0			חדם הי	L PENENC TI	ME OI	30PM .	
	JNG		AÑYITV.	(O)	OAT NO	:::ITEM N			PAICE	иицома	
		*****	****	****	ADDE	NO.	1 ****	******	*****		
,		TRIBUTE AND THE	THE S: REVIS	GN-II ED BII	SCHI	TS, THE	REVISED A RESUL	ROJECT T SPECIFIC F OF THE	, enoita		
		BID OPE TO 11/2	ENING DA 23/2010	ATE & AT 1	TIME 30 Pl	ARE EXTI	ended fr	M 11/18/	/2010		
	, ,	*****	*****	****	NO (	THER CH	Anges **	*****	***		
						·			,		
				,			•				
					٠				•		
							·	ļ ,			
0	001		. 1	  } 	. 9	62 <b>-</b> 73 .					
		RECLAMA	ATION:	RESTO	atio:	of Lan	D _				
	ļ.						•				
		*****	mura	To mui	ר וואים	OF RFQ	೧೯೮1 51	90 ****	<del>አ</del> ጥርጥአፒ.•		
	14	,	THIS	ro in	עואם פ	OF REQ	DWETST	yo xxxxx	" IOIMU:		<del></del>
	Alah larupa				SEE RE	Verse Gide Po			DATE		
	BIGNATURE	1 9MS		FIXE		<u> </u>	304-4	472-88		2/05,171.40	
	MEICE	SEZIDE	, <u>77,</u>		328	ليكي المحالي				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
		WHEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	). {NSEF	RT NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	

	Agency <u>DEP</u> REQ.P.O# <u>DEP15190</u>
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	we the undersigned, J F Allen Company
of BO Boy 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201	-2049 as Principal, and Western Surety
	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	oux Fails, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	nount bid (\$ 5% amount bid ) for the payment of which.
	urselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns,
	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, a DEP15190, Sandridge Coal LLC in Barbour Countries.	tached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ty WV,,
according to plans and specifications.	
- Ave	
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance reagraement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipu way impaired or affected by any extension of the time will waive notice of any such extension.	lates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no him which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety	have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
1st day of November , 20 10 .	
Bilindral Companie Sept	JF Allen Company
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Michael D. Mail
	(Must be President) Vice President)
	Michael D. Griffith, Vice President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
	Sei Oa M. Cornick

Attorney-in-Fact
Sheila McCormick

IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dokota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fast with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bands, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thursby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of sald Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed,

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Sunior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Store of South Dakota County of Minnchaha

On this 1 til day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so offixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

CERTIFICATE

I. I., Nelson. Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the emporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed day of November 2010 my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 18t



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

#### Authorizing By-Law

#### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

, ...,



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF LIPSUID TO-WIT:
I, Mule Care TH, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TFM (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Company Name
By: michael D. Myst
Date: WEXECUDENT
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of November, 201
By Commission Official Seal STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jenne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Ceva, WV 98234 My Commission Expires December 19, 2011  My Commission Expires December 19, 2011
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

J F ALLEN CO

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division ....

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon,

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentallty established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: T.F. MEU COMPANY
Authorized Signature: Muchael D. M. 17,7010
State of WEST VIDGILLA
County of Lipsub to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 17 day of December, 20 10
My Commission expires
APPX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTORY PUBLIC WALLEN
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Joanne L. Phillips
PO Box 223  Rock Cave, WV 28234

My Commission Expires December 19, 2011